 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 13
 Ordering details
14 Mounting instructions
15 Non-illuminated pushbuttons
17 Illuminated pushbuttons
19 Non-illuminated double pushbuttons
20 Illuminated double pushbuttons
22 Mushroom pushbuttons
23 Emergency stop pushbuttons
24 Machine stop pushbuttons
25 Heavy duty pushbuttons
25 Pilot lights
26 Non-illuminated selector switches
31 Illuminated selector switches
35 Key-operated selector switches
37 Potentiometers
38 Reset pushbuttons
39 Reset pushbuttons with shaft
40 Joysticks
41 Toggle switches
 Accessories for modular range
42 Contact block configuration
43 Holders and contact blocks for front mounting
44 LED blocks for front mounting
46 Other accessories
48 Technical data
52 Drilling plan
—
Pilot devices
Modular plastic range 0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 15
1S
FC
15
10
0
4
S
0
20
1
Operator Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Momentary
ll Red Black plastic MP1-10R 1SFA611100R1001 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20R 1SFA611100R2001 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30R 1SFA611100R3001 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP1-10G 1SFA611100R1002 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20G 1SFA611100R2002 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30G 1SFA611100R3002 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP1-10Y 1SFA611100R1003 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20Y 1SFA611100R2003 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30Y 1SFA611100R3003 10 0.026
ll Blue Black plastic MP1-10L 1SFA611100R1004 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20L 1SFA611100R2004 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30L 1SFA611100R3004 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP1-10W 1SFA611100R1005 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20W 1SFA611100R2005 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30W 1SFA611100R3005 10 0.026
ll Black Black plastic MP1-10B 1SFA611100R1006 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20B 1SFA611100R2006 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30B 1SFA611100R3006 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP1-10C 1SFA611100R1008 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-20C 1SFA611100R2008 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-30C 1SFA611100R3008 10 0.026
Maintained
ll Red Black plastic MP2-10R 1SFA611101R1001 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-20R 1SFA611101R2001 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-30R 1SFA611101R3001 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP2-10G 1SFA611101R1002 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-20G 1SFA611101R2002 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-30G 1SFA611101R3002 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP2-10Y 1SFA611101R1003 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-30Y 1SFA611101R3003 10 0.026
ll Blue Black plastic MP2-10L 1SFA611101R1004 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-20L 1SFA611101R2004 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-30L 1SFA611101R3004 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP2-10W 1SFA611101R1005 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-20W 1SFA611101R2005 10 0.016
ll Black Black plastic MP2-10B 1SFA611101R1006 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-20B 1SFA611101R2006 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-30B 1SFA611101R3006 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP2-10C 1SFA611101R1008 10 0.016
—
Modular plastic range
Non-illuminated flush pushbuttons
MP1-10R
1S
FC
15
10
0
4V
0
0
0
1
MP2-20B
1S
FC
15
10
29
V
0
0
0
1
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91"   13  0.51"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
Holder
3-positions
MP1-30L
1S
FC
15
10
31
V
0
0
0
1
MP2-10G
1S
FC
15
10
15
V
0
0
0
1
MP1-10Y
1S
FC
15
10
16
V
0
0
0
1
MP2-10W
1S
FC
15
10
18
V
0
0
0
1
MP1, MP2
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
16 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
0
5S
0
20
1
Operator Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Momentary
ll Red Black plastic MP3-10R 1SFA611102R1001 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-20R 1SFA611102R2001 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30R 1SFA611102R3001 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP3-10G 1SFA611102R1002 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-20G 1SFA611102R2002 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30G 1SFA611102R3002 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP3-10Y 1SFA611102R1003 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-20Y 1SFA611102R2003 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30Y 1SFA611102R3003 10 0.026
ll Blue Black plastic MP3-10L 1SFA611102R1004 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-20L 1SFA611102R2004 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30L 1SFA611102R3004 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP3-10W 1SFA611102R1005 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-20W 1SFA611102R2005 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30W 1SFA611102R3005 10 0.026
ll Black Black plastic MP3-10B 1SFA611102R1006 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-20B 1SFA611102R2006 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30B 1SFA611102R3006 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP3-10C 1SFA611102R1008 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-30C 1SFA611102R3008 10 0.026
Maintained
ll Red Black plastic MP4-10R 1SFA611103R1001 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-20R 1SFA611103R2001 10 0.016
ll Green Black plastic MP4-10G 1SFA611103R1002 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-20G 1SFA611103R2002 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP4-30G 1SFA611103R3002 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP4-10Y 1SFA611103R1003 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-20Y 1SFA611103R2003 10 0.016
ll Blue Black plastic MP4-10L 1SFA611103R1004 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-20L 1SFA611103R2004 10 0.016
l White Black plastic MP4-10W 1SFA611103R1005 10 0.016
ll Black Black plastic MP4-10B 1SFA611103R1006 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP4-30B 1SFA611103R3006 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP4-10C 1SFA611103R1008 10 0.016
—
Modular plastic range
Non-illuminated extended pushbuttons
Holder
3-positions
MP3-10W
1S
FC
15
10
13
V
0
0
0
1
MP3-20Y
1S
FC
15
10
28
V
0
0
0
1
MP3-10R
1S
FC
15
10
0
6
V
0
0
0
1
MP3, MP4
MP4-10G
1S
FC
15
10
12
V
0
0
0
1
MP4-10L
1S
FC
15
10
19
V
0
0
0
1
MP4-10B
1S
FC
15
10
11
V
0
0
0
1
MP3-10C
1S
FC
15
13
53
V
0
0
0
1
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91" 17.5  0.69"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 17
1S
FC
15
10
0
6
S
0
20
1
Operator Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Momentary
ll Red Black plastic MP1-11R 1SFA611100R1101 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-21R 1SFA611100R2101 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-31R 1SFA611100R3101 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP1-11G 1SFA611100R1102 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-21G 1SFA611100R2102 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-31G 1SFA611100R3102 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP1-11Y 1SFA611100R1103 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-21Y 1SFA611100R2103 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-31Y 1SFA611100R3103 10 0.026
ll Blue Black plastic MP1-11L 1SFA611100R1104 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-21L 1SFA611100R2104 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-31L 1SFA611100R3104 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP1-11W 1SFA611100R1105 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-21W 1SFA611100R2105 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-31W 1SFA611100R3105 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP1-11C 1SFA611100R1108 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP1-21C 1SFA611100R2108 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP1-31C 1SFA611100R3108 10 0.026
Maintained
ll Red Black plastic MP2-11R 1SFA611101R1101 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-21R 1SFA611101R2101 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-31R 1SFA611101R3101 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP2-11G 1SFA611101R1102 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-21G 1SFA611101R2102 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-31G 1SFA611101R3102 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP2-11Y 1SFA611101R1103 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-21Y 1SFA611101R2103 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-31Y 1SFA611101R3103 10 0.026
ll Blue Black plastic MP2-11L 1SFA611101R1104 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-21L 1SFA611101R2104 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-31L 1SFA611101R3104 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP2-11W 1SFA611101R1105 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP2-21W 1SFA611101R2105 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-31W 1SFA611101R3105 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP2-11C 1SFA611101R1108 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP2-31C 1SFA611101R3108 10 0.026
—
Modular plastic range
Illuminated flush pushbuttons
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91"   13  0.51"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
Holder
3-positions
MP1-31G
1S
FC
15
10
4
8
V
0
0
0
1
MP1-11Y
1S
FC
15
10
4
2V
0
0
0
1
MP2-31R
1S
FC
15
10
4
6
V
0
0
0
1
MP2-11C
1S
FC
15
10
4
6
V
0
0
0
1
MP1, MP2
MP2-11L
1S
FC
15
10
4
0
V
0
0
0
1
MP1-21L
1S
FC
15
10
4
5V
0
0
0
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
18 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
0
7S
0
20
1
Operator Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Momentary
ll Red Black plastic MP3-11R 1SFA611102R1101 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-21R 1SFA611102R2101 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-31R 1SFA611102R3101 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP3-11G 1SFA611102R1102 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-21G 1SFA611102R2102 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-31G 1SFA611102R3102 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP3-11Y 1SFA611102R1103 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-21Y 1SFA611102R2103 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-31Y 1SFA611102R3103 10 0.026
ll Blue Black plastic MP3-11L 1SFA611102R1104 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-21L 1SFA611102R2104 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-31L 1SFA611102R3104 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP3-11W 1SFA611102R1105 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-21W 1SFA611102R2105 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-31W 1SFA611102R3105 10 0.026
l Clear Black plastic MP3-11C 1SFA611102R1108 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP3-21C 1SFA611102R2108 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP3-31C 1SFA611102R3108 10 0.026
Maintained
ll Red Black plastic MP4-11R 1SFA611103R1101 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-21R 1SFA611103R2101 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP4-31R 1SFA611103R3101 10 0.026
ll Green Black plastic MP4-11G 1SFA611103R1102 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-21G 1SFA611103R2102 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP4-31G 1SFA611103R3102 10 0.026
ll Yellow Black plastic MP4-11Y 1SFA611103R1103 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-21Y 1SFA611103R2103 10 0.016
ll Blue Black plastic MP4-11L 1SFA611103R1104 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-21L 1SFA611103R2104 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP4-31L 1SFA611103R3104 10 0.026
l White Black plastic MP4-11W 1SFA611103R1105 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-21W 1SFA611103R2105 10 0.016
l Clear Black plastic MP4-11C 1SFA611103R1108 10 0.016
Chrome plastic MP4-21C 1SFA611103R2108 10 0.016
Chrome metal MP4-31C 1SFA611103R3108 10 0.026
—
Modular plastic range
Illuminated extended pushbuttons
Holder
3-positions
MP3-31G
1S
FC
15
10
6
2V
0
0
0
1
MP3-11R
1S
FC
15
10
6
5V
0
0
0
1
MP4-11Y
1S
FC
15
10
6
3V
0
0
0
1
MP4-31L
1S
FC
15
10
61
V
0
0
0
1
MP3-11W
1S
FC
15
10
72
V
0
0
0
1
MP3, MP4
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91" 17.5  0.69"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
MP4-21C
1S
FC
15
10
6
7V
0
0
0
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 19
1S
FC
15
10
0
8
S
0
20
1
Operator
upper button
Operator
lower button
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Flush pushbutton
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD1-11B 1SFA611130R1106 10 0.025
I 0 MPD2-11B 1SFA611131R1106 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD3-11B 1SFA611132R1106 10 0.025
START STOP MPD4-11B 1SFA611133R1106 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD5-11B 1SFA611134R1106 10 0.025
I 0 MPD6-11B 1SFA611135R1106 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD7-11B 1SFA611136R1106 10 0.025
START STOP MPD8-11B 1SFA611137R1106 10 0.025
ll Black ll Red
No text No text MPD9-11B 1SFA611138R1106 10 0.025
Extended lower pushbutton
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD12-11B 1SFA611141R1106 10 0.025
I 0 MPD13-11B 1SFA611142R1106 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD14-11B 1SFA611143R1106 10 0.025
START STOP MPD15-11B 1SFA611144R1106 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD16-11B 1SFA611145R1106 10 0.025
I 0 MPD17-11B 1SFA611146R1106 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD18-11B 1SFA611147R1106 10 0.025
START STOP MPD19-11B 1SFA611148R1106 10 0.025
Accessories
Legend plate holder
2-position MA1-8139 1SFA611920R8139 10 0.030
Note  Insert not included  Suitable for insert size 27 x 15 mm  Refer to Legend plates section
—
Modular plastic range
Non-illuminated double pushbuttons momentary
MPD1-11B
1S
FC
15
10
50
V
0
0
0
1
MPD5-11B
1S
FC
15
10
51
V
0
0
0
1
MPD13-11B
1S
FC
15
10
56
V
0
0
0
1
MPD15-11B
1S
FC
15
10
58
V
0
0
0
1
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91" 17.5  0.69"
54
  2
.1
3"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
12.5  0.49"
MPD
MA1-8139
1S
FC
15
13
4
1F
0
0
0
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
20 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
0
9
S
0
20
1
Operator
upper button
Operator
lower button
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Clear light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD1-11C 1SFA611130R1108 10 0.025
I 0 MPD2-11C 1SFA611131R1108 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD3-11C 1SFA611132R1108 10 0.025
START STOP MPD4-11C 1SFA611133R1108 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD5-11C 1SFA611134R1108 10 0.025
I 0 MPD6-11C 1SFA611135R1108 10 0.025
START STOP MPD8-11C 1SFA611137R1108 10 0.025
Red light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD1-11R 1SFA611130R1101 10 0.025
I 0 MPD2-11R 1SFA611131R1101 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD3-11R 1SFA611132R1101 10 0.025
START STOP MPD4-11R 1SFA611133R1101 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD5-11R 1SFA611134R1101 10 0.025
Green light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD1-11G 1SFA611130R1102 10 0.025
I 0 MPD2-11G 1SFA611131R1102 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD3-11G 1SFA611132R1102 10 0.025
START STOP MPD4-11G 1SFA611133R1102 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD5-11G 1SFA611134R1102 10 0.025
I 0 MPD6-11G 1SFA611135R1102 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD7-11G 1SFA611136R1102 10 0.025
START STOP MPD8-11G 1SFA611137R1102 10 0.025
Yellow light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD1-11Y 1SFA611130R1103 10 0.025
I 0 MPD2-11Y 1SFA611131R1103 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD3-11Y 1SFA611132R1103 10 0.025
START STOP MPD4-11Y 1SFA611133R1103 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD5-11Y 1SFA611134R1103 10 0.025
Accessories
Legend plate holder
2-position MA1-8139 1SFA611920R8139 10 0.030
Note  Insert not included  Suitable for insert size 27 x 15 mm  Refer to Legend plates section
—
Modular plastic range
Illuminated double pushbuttons momentary - Flush lower button
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91"
54
  2
.1
3"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
12.5  0.49"
MPD4-11C
1S
FC
15
10
8
8
V
0
0
0
1
MPD5-11C
1S
FC
15
11
0
0
V
0
0
0
1
MPD
MPD2-11R
1S
FC
15
10
78
V
0
0
0
1
MDP3-11G
1S
FC
15
10
8
3V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8139
1S
FC
15
13
4
1F
0
0
0
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 21
1S
FC
15
10
75
S
0
20
1
Operator
upper button
Operator
lower button
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Clear light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD12-11C 1SFA611141R1108 10 0.025
I 0 MPD13-11C 1SFA611142R1108 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD14-11C 1SFA611143R1108 10 0.025
START STOP MPD15-11C 1SFA611144R1108 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD16-11C 1SFA611145R1108 10 0.025
I 0 MPD17-11C 1SFA611146R1108 10 0.025
START STOP MPD19-11C 1SFA611148R1108 10 0.025
Red light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD12-11R 1SFA611141R1101 10 0.025
I 0 MPD13-11R 1SFA611142R1101 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD14-11R 1SFA611143R1101 10 0.025
START STOP MPD15-11R 1SFA611144R1101 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD16-11R 1SFA611145R1101 10 0.025
Green light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD12-11G 1SFA611141R1102 10 0.025
I 0 MPD13-11G 1SFA611142R1102 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD14-11G 1SFA611143R1102 10 0.025
START STOP MPD15-11G 1SFA611144R1102 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD16-11G 1SFA611145R1102 10 0.025
I 0 MPD17-11G 1SFA611146R1102 10 0.025
START STOP MPD19-11G 1SFA611148R1102 10 0.025
Yellow light indicator
ll Green ll Red
No text No text MPD12-11Y 1SFA611141R1103 10 0.025
I 0 MPD13-11Y 1SFA611142R1103 10 0.025
ON OFF MPD14-11Y 1SFA611143R1103 10 0.025
START STOP MPD15-11Y 1SFA611144R1103 10 0.025
l White ll Black
No text No text MPD16-11Y 1SFA611145R1103 10 0.025
I 0 MPD17-11Y 1SFA611146R1103 10 0.025
Accessories
Legend plate holder
2-position MA1-8139 1SFA611920R8139 1 0.030
Note  Insert not included  Suitable for insert size 27 x 15 mm  Refer to Legend plates section
—
Modular plastic range
Illuminated double pushbuttons momentary - Extended lower button
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91" 17.5  0.69"
54
  2
.1
3"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
MPD
MPD12-11C
1S
FA
61
11
4
1R
11
0
8
MPD14-11C
1S
FA
61
11
4
3R
11
0
8
MDP13-11R
1S
FA
61
11
4
2R
11
0
1
MDP14-11G
1S
FA
61
11
4
3R
11
0
2
MDP12-11Y
1S
FA
61
11
4
1R
11
0
3
MA1-8139
1S
FA
61
19
20
R
8
13
9
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
24 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
12
S
0
20
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Modular plastic range
Machine stop pushbuttons
—
Non illuminated
Operator Release method Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Ø 30 mm
ll Black Twist release MPET3-10B 1SFA611520R1006 1 0.036
ll Black Pull release MPEP3-10B 1SFA611521R1006 1 0.036
ll Black Key code 455 MPEK3-11B 1SFA611522R1106 1 0.065
Ø 40 mm
ll Black Twist release MPET4-10B 1SFA611523R1006 1 0.036
ll Black Pull release MPEP4-10B 1SFA611524R1006 1 0.036
ll Black Key code 455 MPEK4-11B 1SFA611525R1106 1 0.065
MPET3-10B
1S
FC
15
10
9
4V
0
0
0
1
MPET4-10B
1S
FC
15
10
9
6
V
0
0
0
1
MPEK4-11B
1S
FC
15
11
10
V
0
0
0
1
30  1.18"
30  1.18"
Ø
 4
0
 1
57
"
43
  1
69
"
43
  1
69
"
Ø
 3
0
 1
18
"
26
5
 1
04
"
26
5
 1
04
"
48.5  1.91" 76.5  3.01"
76.5  3.01"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
30  1.18"
30  1.18"
30  1 1
30  1 18
Ø
 4
0
 1
.5
7"
Ø
 4
0
57
43
  1
.6
9"
43
  1
.6
9"
43
69
43
69
Ø
 3
0
 1
.1
8"
Ø
 3
0
.1
8
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
26
.
04
26
.
04
48.3  1.90"
48.3  1.90"
48.5  1.91"
4 5  1 91 76 5  3 01
76 5  3 01
48.5  1.91"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
1 5  0 06   6  0.24
MPEK3
MPET3, MPEP3
MPET4, MPEP4
MPEK4
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 25
1S
FC
15
10
27
S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
Heavy duty pushbuttons
—
Description
For 30 mm mounting hole, 3-position holder included
Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
ll Red KP6-40R 1SFA616105R4001 1 0.028
ll Green KP6-40G 1SFA616105R4002 1 0.028
ll Black KP6-40B 1SFA616105R4006 1 0.028
KP6-40B
1S
FC
15
13
37
V
0
0
0
1
KP6-40R
1S
FC
15
13
35
V
0
0
0
1
2  0.08" - 5  0.20"
35  1.38"
Ø
 4
3
 1
.6
9"
15  0.59"
28  1.10"
42
.6
  1
.6
8"
KP6-40G
1S
FC
15
13
36
V
0
0
0
1
KP6
ML1
—
Modular plastic range
Pilot lights
Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
ll Red ML1-100R 1SFA611400R1001 10 0.018
ll Green ML1-100G 1SFA611400R1002 10 0.018
ll Yellow ML1-100Y 1SFA611400R1003 10 0.018
ll Blue ML1-100L 1SFA611400R1004 10 0.018
l White ML1-100W 1SFA611400R1005 10 0.018
l Clear ML1-100C 1SFA611400R1008 10 0.018
Lens
Light diffusing lens KA1-8005 1SFA616920R8005 10 0.001
Note  Light diffusing lens is used to improve spread of illumination from LED blocks  Cannot be used together with text cap
43
  1
.6
9"
30  1.18"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
48.5  1.91"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
13  0.51"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
ML1-100G
1S
FC
15
11
35
V
0
0
0
1
ML1-100Y
1S
FC
15
11
36
V
0
0
0
1
ML1-100R
1S
FC
15
11
34
V
0
0
0
1
ML1-100C
1S
FC
15
11
38
V
0
0
0
1
ML1-100L
1S
FC
15
11
37
V
0
0
0
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
0
2
38 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
25
S
0
20
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Modular plastic range
Reset pushbuttons
—
Description
Reset pushbuttons are momentary and include only black plastic bezel.
Color Text Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Flush reset pushbutton
ll Red No text KPR1-100R 1SFA616160R1001 10 0.020
ll Green No text KPR1-100G 1SFA616160R1002 10 0.020
I KPR1-102G 1SFA616160R1022 10 0.020
II KPR1-103G 1SFA616160R1032 10 0.020
ll Yellow No text KPR1-100Y 1SFA616160R1003 10 0.020
ll Blue No text KPR1-100L 1SFA616160R1004 10 0.020
R KPR1-101L 1SFA616160R1014 10 0.020
l White No text KPR1-100W 1SFA616160R1005 10 0.020
R KPR1-101W 1SFA616160R1015 10 0.020
I KPR1-102W 1SFA616160R1025 10 0.020
II KPR1-103W 1SFA616160R1035 10 0.020
ll Black No text KPR1-100B 1SFA616160R1006 10 0.020
RESET KPR1-104B 1SFA616160R1046 10 0.020
Extended reset pushbutton
ll Red No text KPR2-100R 1SFA616161R1001 10 0.021
O KPR2-105R 1SFA616161R1051 10 0.021
ll Blue No text KPR2-100L 1SFA616161R1005 10 0.021
ll Black No text KPR2-100B 1SFA616161R1006 10 0.021
O KPR2-105B 1SFA616161R1056 10 0.021
KPR1-100G
1S
FC
15
12
35
V
0
0
0
1
26  1.02"
17.5  0.69"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
13  0.51"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
KPR1-101L
1S
FC
15
12
34
V
0
0
0
1
KPR1-104B
1S
FC
15
12
29
V
0
0
0
1
KPR1, KPR2
—
Accessories
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Shaft KA1-8046 1SFA616920R8046 10 0.007
Flexible joint KA1-8047 1SFA616920R8047 10 0.005
KA1-8047
1S
FC
15
13
8
1V
0
0
0
1
▲
185 mm
KA1-8046
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 39
1S
FC
15
10
26
S
0
20
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Modular plastic range
Reset pushbuttons with shaft
—
Description
Reset pushbuttons are momentary and include only black plastic bezel.
Color Text Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Flush reset pushbutton
ll Red No text KPR3-100R 1SFA616162R1001 10 0.027
ll Green No text KPR3-100G 1SFA616162R1002 10 0.027
II KPR3-103G 1SFA616162R1032 10 0.027
START KPR3-106G 1SFA616162R1062 10 0.027
ll Yellow No text KPR3-100Y 1SFA616162R1003 10 0.027
ll Blue No text KPR3-100L 1SFA616162R1004 10 0.027
R KPR3-101L 1SFA616162R1014 10 0.027
l White No text KPR3-100W 1SFA616162R1005 10 0.027
R KPR3-101W 1SFA616162R1015 10 0.027
I KPR3-102W 1SFA616162R1025 10 0.027
ll Black No text KPR3-100B 1SFA616162R1006 10 0.027
RESET KPR3-104B 1SFA616162R1046 10 0.027
Extended reset pushbutton
ll Red No text KPR4-100R 1SFA616163R1001 10 0.028
O KPR4-105R 1SFA616163R1051 10 0.028
l White No text KPR4-100W 1SFA616163R1005 10 0.028
ll Black No text KPR4-100B 1SFA616163R1006 10 0.028
O KPR4-105B 1SFA616163R1056 10 0.028
Note  Flexible joint not included
KPR3-104B
1S
FC
15
12
22
V
0
0
0
1
KPR3-100R
1S
FC
15
12
25
V
0
0
0
1
KPR3, KPR4
20
  0
.7
9"
17.5  0.69"
26  1.02"
L = 40-200
  9  0.35"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
(1)
(2)
13  0.51"
      1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24
(1) Length of stroke
(2) Can be cut to desired length
0
2
40 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
28
S
0
20
1
MA1-8137
1S
FC
15
14
8
0
F0
0
0
1
—
Modular plastic range
Joysticks
—
Description
IP protection degree : IP66, IP67 and IP69K. 4-position holder included.
Position Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Without latching function
Black plastic MJS1-40B 1SFA611701R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS1-60B 1SFA611701R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS2-40B 1SFA611702R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS2-60B 1SFA611702R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS3-40B 1SFA611703R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS3-60B 1SFA611703R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS4-40B 1SFA611704R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS4-60B 1SFA611704R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS5-40B 1SFA611705R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS5-60B 1SFA611705R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS6-40B 1SFA611706R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS6-60B 1SFA611706R6006 1 0.052
With latching function
Black plastic MJS7-40B 1SFA611707R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS7-60B 1SFA611707R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS9-40B 1SFA611709R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS9-60B 1SFA611709R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS8-40B 1SFA611708R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS8-60B 1SFA611708R6006 1 0.052
Chrome metal MJS10-60B 1SFA611710R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS12-40B 1SFA611712R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS12-60B 1SFA611712R6006 1 0.052
Black plastic MJS11-40B 1SFA611711R4006 1 0.043
Chrome metal MJS11-60B 1SFA611711R6006 1 0.052
—
Accessories
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Legend plates, 66 x 59 aluminum laminate with adhesive back
2-position - Up - Down MA6-1240 1SFA611930R1240 10 0.004
2-position - Left - Right MA6-1241 1SFA611930R1241 10 0.004
4-position Up - down - right - left MA6-1242 1SFA611930R1242 10 0.004
Legend plates holder (inserts not included, suitable for insert size 27x15)
2-position MA1-8138 1SFA611920R8138 10 0.002
4-position MA1-8137 1SFA611920R8137 10 0.003
MJS
48.5  1.91" 48.5  1.91"
43
  1
.6
9"
40  1.57"
27  1.06"
71  2.80" 71  2.80"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24" 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
without latching function with latching function
Dimensions (mm, inches)
MJS1-60B
1S
FC
15
14
12
V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8138
1S
FC
15
14
8
1F
0
0
0
1
Contacts actuated
Not actuated Actuated
Left
outer
Right inner
Right
outer
Left inner
Le
ft
 b
lo
ck
 o
ut
er
Le
ft
 b
lo
ck
 in
n
er
R
ig
ht
 b
lo
ck
 in
n
er
R
ig
ht
 b
lo
ck
 o
ut
er
Not actuated Actuated
Handle position
Contacts actuated
Left
outer
Right inner
Right
outer
Left inner
Le
ft
 b
lo
ck
 o
ut
er
Le
ft
 b
lo
ck
 in
n
er
R
ig
ht
 b
lo
ck
 in
n
er
R
ig
ht
 b
lo
ck
 o
ut
er
Not actuated Actuated
Handle position
Contacts actuated
Left
outer
Right inner
Right
outer
Left inner
Le
ft
 b
lo
ck
 o
ut
er
Le
ft
 b
lo
ck
 in
n
er
R
ig
ht
 b
lo
ck
 in
n
er
R
ig
ht
 b
lo
ck
 o
ut
er
0
2
42 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
55
S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
Contact block configutation
 Non-illuminated
Pushbuttons - Heavy duty pushbuttons (1) - Mushrooms pushbuttons
Illuminated
IlluminatedNon-illuminated
(1) Holder included for heavy duty pushbuttons
Double pushbuttons
Joysticks (2)Pilot lights
Non-illuminated
Selector switches
Illuminated
Note: locking nut included with all operators.
Non-illuminated  Illuminated
Emergency stop pushbuttons - Machine stop pushbuttons
Toggle switches - Center block operating
selector switches
Non-illuminated
(2) Holder is included for joystick
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 43
1S
FC
15
10
32
S
0
20
1
Description Contacts Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Holders
3-position – – MCBH-00 1SFA611605R1100 10 0.006
5-position – – MCBH5-00 1SFA611601R1100 10 0.008
Single contact blocks
For 3 & 5-position holder 1 0 MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001 10 0.013
0 1 MCB-01 1SFA611610R1010 10 0.013
Single contact blocks, gold plated contacts
For 3 & 5-position holder 1 0 MCB-10G 1SFA611610R1101 10 0.013
0 1 MCB-01G 1SFA611610R1110 10 0.013
Double contacts blocks
For 3 & 5-position holder 2 0 MCB-20 1SFA611610R1002 10 0.026
0 2 MCB-02 1SFA611610R1020 10 0.026
1 1 MCB-11 1SFA611610R1011 10 0.026
Micro switch contact blocks
For 3-position holder 1 0 MCBL-10 1SFA611612R1010 10 0.013
0 1 MCBL-01 1SFA611612R1001 10 0.013
Note  micro switch block MCBL-01 are not direct opening and does not fulfill IEC60947-5-5 for emergency stop devices
Note  3 micro switch contact blocks max  allowed  If more than 3 contact blocks are needed, micro switch contact block to be
mounted on the second stack
—
Modular plastic range
Holders and contact blocks for front mounting
1S
FC
15
14
0
1V
0
0
0
1
MCBH-00
1S
FC
15
12
77
V
0
0
0
1
MCBH5-00
1S
FC
15
12
8
3V
0
0
0
1
MCBL-01
MCB-10
1S
FC
15
13
6
6
V
0
0
0
1
MCB-02
1S
FC
15
13
6
9V
0
0
0
1
MCBH5
MCB MCBL
43
  1
.6
9"
50  1.97"
26
.5
  1
.0
4"
13.4  0.53"
13.4  0.53"
30  1.18"
48
.2
  1
.9
0"
10  0.39"10  0.39"
44
  1
.7
3"
44
  1
.7
3"
38
  1
.5
0"
14.8  0.58"
13  0.51"28  1.10"
42
.6
  1
.6
8"
IP20 with included
protective cover
MCBH
23
24
-4
-3
Function
Position
Combined markings
11 31 21
12 32 22
Combined markings
13 33 23
14 34 24
21
22 -2
-1
Function
Position
Dimensions (mm, inches)
3- 2-1-
3- 2-1- 3- 2-1-
3- 2-1-
0
2
44 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
34
S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
LED blocks for front mounting
Color Rated
current
Wavelength Luminance Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
mA nm mcd kg
Rated voltage 12 V DC
ll Red 12.0 620 320 MLBL-00R 1SFA611621R1001 10 0.012
ll Green 12.0 520 1500 MLBL-00G 1SFA611621R1002 10 0.012
ll Yellow 12.0 588 380 MLBL-00Y 1SFA611621R1003 10 0.012
ll Blue 12.0 468 450 MLBL-00L 1SFA611621R1004 10 0.012
l White 12.0 (1) 600 MLBL-00W 1SFA611621R1005 10 0.012
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
ll Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-01R 1SFA611621R1011 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-01G 1SFA611621R1012 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 588 250 MLBL-01Y 1SFA611621R1013 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-01L 1SFA611621R1014 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 600 MLBL-01W 1SFA611621R1015 10 0.012
Rated voltage 48 V AC/DC
ll Red 10.0 620 260 MLBL-02R 1SFA611621R1021 10 0.012
ll Green 13.0 520 1500 MLBL-02G 1SFA611621R1022 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 588 300 MLBL-02Y 1SFA611621R1023 10 0.012
ll Blue 13.0 468 450 MLBL-02L 1SFA611621R1024 10 0.012
l White 13.0 (1) 600 MLBL-02W 1SFA611621R1025 10 0.012
Rated voltage 60 V AC/DC
ll Red 13.0 620 350 MLBL-03R 1SFA611621R1031 10 0.012
ll Green 13.0 520 2000 MLBL-03G 1SFA611621R1032 10 0.012
ll Yellow 13.0 588 400 MLBL-03Y 1SFA611621R1033 10 0.012
ll Blue 13.0 468 550 MLBL-03L 1SFA611621R1034 10 0.012
l White 13.0 (1) 750 MLBL-03W 1SFA611621R1035 10 0.012
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC
ll Red 10.0 620 200 MLBL-04R 1SFA611621R1041 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1200 MLBL-04G 1SFA611621R1042 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 588 250 MLBL-04Y 1SFA611621R1043 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 400 MLBL-04L 1SFA611621R1044 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 500 MLBL-04W 1SFA611621R1045 10 0.012
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC high anti-inductive voltage (2)
ll Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-04AR 1SFA611621R3041 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-04AG 1SFA611621R3042 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 582 300 MLBL-04AY 1SFA611621R3043 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-04AL 1SFA611621R3044 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 600 MLBL-04AW 1SFA611621R3045 10 0.012
Rated voltage 110-130 V DC
ll Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-05R 1SFA611621R1051 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-05G 1SFA611621R1052 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 588 300 MLBL-05Y 1SFA611621R1053 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-05L 1SFA611621R1054 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 600 MLBL-05W 1SFA611621R1055 10 0.012
Rated voltage 220 V DC
ll Red 8.0 620 180 MLBL-06R 1SFA611621R1061 10 0.012
ll Green 8.0 520 110 MLBL-06G 1SFA611621R1062 10 0.012
ll Yellow 8.0 588 200 MLBL-06Y 1SFA611621R1063 10 0.012
ll Blue 8.0 468 450 MLBL-06L 1SFA611621R1064 10 0.012
l White 8.0 (1) 600 MLBL-06W 1SFA611621R1065 10 0.012
Note   care should be taken for DC supply where  and - must be correctly connected  This is marked X1 ( ) and X2 (-) on the product
(1)  X 0 31, Y 0 32 according to the ICI Chromaticity diagram
(2) Higher threshold to light up LED to be used in application where there is risk of large induced voltages
1S
F
C
15
14
17
V
0
0
0
1
MLBL-00W
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 45
1S
FC
15
10
76
S
0
20
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Modular plastic range
LED blocks for front mounting
Color Rated
current
Wavelength Luminance Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
mA nm mcd kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC
ll Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-07R 1SFA611621R1071 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-07G 1SFA611621R1072 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 588 300 MLBL-07Y 1SFA611621R1073 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-07L 1SFA611621R1074 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 600 MLBL-07W 1SFA611621R1075 10 0.012
Rated voltage 230 V AC high anti-inductive voltage (2)
ll Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-99R 1SFA611621R1991 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-99G 1SFA611621R1992 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 588 300 MLBL-99Y 1SFA611621R1993 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-99L 1SFA611621R1994 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 600 MLBL-99W 1SFA611621R1995 10 0.012
Rated voltage 380 V AC
ll Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-08R 1SFA611621R1081 10 0.012
ll Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-08G 1SFA611621R1082 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10.0 582 300 MLBL-08Y 1SFA611621R1083 10 0.012
ll Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-08L 1SFA611621R1084 10 0.012
l White 10.0 (1) 600 MLBL-08W 1SFA611621R1085 10 0.012
Rated voltage 415 V AC
ll Red 11 620 280 MLBL-09R 1SFA611621R1091 10 0.012
ll Green 11 520 1800 MLBL-09G 1SFA611621R1092 10 0.012
ll Yellow 11 588 350 MLBL-09Y 1SFA611621R1093 10 0.012
ll Blue 11 468 500 MLBL-09L 1SFA611621R1094 10 0.012
l White 11 (1) 650 MLBL-09W 1SFA611621R1095 10 0.012
Note   care should be taken for DC supply where  and - must be correctly connected  This is marked X1 ( ) and X2 (-) on the product
(1) X 0 31, Y 0 32 according to the ICI Chromaticity diagram
(2) Higher threshold to light up LED to be used in application where there is risk of large induced voltages
1S
FC
15
14
17
V
0
0
0
1
MLBL-00W
42  1.65"
40
  1
.5
7"
44
  1
.7
3"
10  0.39" 23  0.91"
10
  0
.3
9"
MLBL
0
2
46 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
33
S
0
20
1
Description Bezel / color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
30 mm adaptors for 22 mm operator (1.5 - 4 mm panel thickness)
Emergency stop pushbuttons,
MPM
Black plastic KA1-8027 1SFA616920R8027 1 0.007
Chrome metal KA1-8028 1SFA616920R8028 1 0.021
Pushbuttons, selector switches,
pilot lights, potentiometers,
emergency stop pushbuttons, MPE
Black plastic KA1-8029 1SFA616920R8029 1 0.010
Flush mounted pushbuttons Chrome metal KA1-8073 1SFA616920R8073 1 0.050
Flush mounted selector switches Chrome metal MA1-8074 1SFA611920R8074 1 0.050
Protective membrane, silicone
Flush pushbutton MA1-8052 1SFA611920R8052 10 0.002
Double pushbutton MA1-8126 1SFA611920R8126 10 0.002
Extended pushbutton MA1-8002 1SFA611920R8002 10 0.002
Protective ring
To prevent accidental operation. Cannot be used together with Legend plate holder
Flush and extended pushbuttons Clear plastic - SK615512-1 10 0.002
Flush pushbuttons Metal and
black plastic
KA1-8010 1SFA616920R8010 10 0.008
Bezel
Pushbuttons Black plastic KA1-8022 1SFA616920R8022 10 0.002
Chrome plastic KA1-8020 1SFA616920R8020 10 0.002
Chrome metal KA1-8021 1SFA616920R8021 10 0.015
Selector switches Black plastic KA1-8080 1SFA616920R8080 10 0.002
Chrome plastic KA1-8023 1SFA616920R8023 10 0.002
Chrome metal KA1-8024 1SFA616920R8024 10 0015
Square bezel
Black plastic - SK616016-2 10 0.001
Lockable shroud
Pushbuttons, selector switches Plastic MA1-8153 1SFA611920R8153 10 0.023
Emergency stop 30 mm Metal - SK615502-D 1 0.080
Touch guard
Touch guard MA1-8152 1SFA611920R8152 10 0.023
Shroud with anti rotation tabs, slot for pad-lock and with water drainage
Emergency stop, machine stop
40 mm
ll Yellow MA1-8053 1SFA611920R8053 10 0.020
ll Grey MA1-8128 1SFA611920R8128 10 0.020
Note  Din-rail adaptor should be used with 2 contact blocks for rear mounting type MCB B
1S
FC
15
13
9
6
V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8126
1S
FC
15
13
79
F0
0
0
1
KA1-8010
1S
FC
15
14
8
7F
0
0
0
1
SK616016-2
1S
FC
15
13
8
4V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8053
1S
FC
15
13
9
2V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8152
1S
FC
15
13
97
V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8052
1S
FC
15
12
12
V
0
0
0
1
KA1-8022/KA1-8021
1S
FC
15
12
53
F0
0
0
1
KA1
—
Modular plastic range
Accessories
MA1-8153
1S
FC
15
13
91
V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8128
1S
FC
15
13
8
3V
0
0
0
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
R19
48  1 89" 48  1 89"
 17  0 67"
Ø 22.5  0 89"24
.5
  0
9654
  2
13
MA1
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 47
1S
FC
15
10
33
S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
Accessories
Description Bezel / color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
DIN-rail adaptor
DIN-rail adaptor MA1-8131 1SFA611920R8131 1 0.020
DIN-rail adaptor
with one dummy block
MA1-8001 1SFA611920R8001 1 0.028
Dummy block MDB-2 1SFA611630R1002 10 0.003
Note  Din-rail adaptor should be used with 2 contact blocks for rear mounting type MCB B
Note  Dummy blocks are used when only one contact block or a compact pilot device is used together with the DIN-rail adaptor
Mounting tools
Mounting tool for tightening the locking nut MA1-8015 1SFA611920R8015 1 0.021
Mounting tool for power tool MA1-8149 1SFA611920R8149 1 0.155
Extra key
Key code 455 SK616021-71 10 0.007
Key code 421 SK616021-72 10 0.007
Key code 3433-E SK616021-73 10 0.007
Locking nut MA1-8019 1SFA611920R8019 10 0.001
1S
FC
15
14
55
F0
0
0
1
MDB-2
1S
FC
15
12
75
V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8015
1S
FC
15
12
76
V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8131
1S
FC
15
10
0
4
F0
0
0
1
MA1-8149
1S
FC
15
13
8
5V
0
0
0
1
MA1-8019
0
2
50 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
31
S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
Technical data
—
LED blocks front and rear mounting MLBL
Color Current Illuminance Anti ... inductive
peak voltage
Main wavelength Color
temperature
mA
Min. Max.
lx
Min. Max. V nm K
Voltage range 12 V DC
ll Red 11 15 1000 3500 5 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3700 12500 5 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 11 15 1200 4250 5 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 5 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1800 8500 5 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 24 V AC / DC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 5 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 5 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 5 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 5 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 11 1800 8500 5 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 48 V AC / DC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 5 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 5 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 5 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 5 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1800 8500 5 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 60 V AC / DC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 5 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 5 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 5 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 5 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1800 8500 5 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 110 ... 130 V AC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 15 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3200 12000 15 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3700 15 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1550 5500 15 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1850 8800 15 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 110 ... 130 V AC high anti-inductive voltage (1)
ll Red 14 16 700 2600 25 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 14 16 2100 8200 25 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 14 16 750 3000 25 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 14 16 1000 5000 25 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 14 16 1500 8100 25 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 110 ... 130 V DC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 15 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 15 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 15 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 15 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1800 8500 15 – 8000 ... 12000
Note
The testing distance of illuminance is 2 mm, between top of lens and the sensor surface  Clean test environment, supply voltage at 50/60 Hz with
harmonized wave and without length high frequency
Rated voltage tolerance of LED blocks   -30% to 10%
(1) Higher threshold to light up LED to be used in applications where there is risk of large induced voltages
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 51
1S
FC
15
10
31
S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
Technical data
Color Current Illuminance Anti-inductive
peak voltage
Main wavelength Color
temperature
mA
Min. Max.
lx
Min. Max. V Nm K
Voltage range 220 V DC
ll Red 7 10 700 2300 15 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 7 10 2400 8000 15 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 7 10 800 3100 15 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 7 10 1200 4350 15 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 7 10 1400 7000 15 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 230 V AC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 15 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 15 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 15 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 7 11 1500 5300 15 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 7 11 1800 8500 15 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 380 V AC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 15 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 15 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 15 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 15 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1800 8500 15 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 415 V AC
ll Red 8 12 900 3100 15 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 8 12 3000 11500 15 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 1000 3400 15 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 8 12 1500 5300 15 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 8 12 1800 8500 15 – 8000 ... 12000
Voltage range 230 V AC high anti-inductive voltage (1)
ll Red 8 12 480 1700 55 620 ... 625 –
ll Green 6 11 1500 5800 55 515 ... 520 –
ll Yellow 8 12 530 1900 55 585 ... 590 –
ll Blue 6 11 850 3100 55 465 ... 470 –
l Clear 6 11 1000 5200 55 – 8000 ... 12000
Note
The testing distance of illuminance is 2 mm, between top of lens and the sensor surface  Clean test environment, supply voltage at 50/60 Hz with
harmonized wave and without length high frequency
Rated voltage tolerance of LED blocks  -30% to 10%
(1) Higher threshold to light up LED to be used in applications where there is risk of large induced voltages
0
2
52 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
8
5S
0
20
1
—
Modular plastic range
Drilling plan
Description X Y D Panel thickness
Ø mm inch
Pushbutton, pilot light, selector switch short handle,
potentiometer, toggle switch
31  1.22" 50  1.97" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5� 0.06" - 6  0.24"
Pushbutton, pilot light, selector switch short handle
(with legend plate)
31  1.22" 55  2.17" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Mushroom pushbutton (60 mm) 45  1.77" 50  1.97" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Mushroom pushbutton (40 mm) 65  2.56" 70  2.76" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Double pushbutton 31  1.22" 55  2.17" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Double pushbutton (with legend plate) 31  1.22" 95  3.74" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Heavy duty pushbutton 50  1.97" 50  1.97" Ø 30.5 +�0.5
0 1.20" + 0.02
0 2  0.08" - 5  0.20"
Potentiometer (with legend plate) 51  2.01" 50  1.97" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Toggle switch (with legend plate) 31  1.22" 66  2.60" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Joystick (with legend plate) 100  3.94" 100  3.94" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
Accessories X Y D B C Panel thickness
Ø mm inch Ø mm inch
5 block holder 51  2.01" 50  1.97" Ø 22.3 +�0.4
0 0.88" + 0.016
0 24.1 +�0.4
0 0.95" + 0.016
0 3.2  0.13" 1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
30 mm adaptor 42  1.65" 52  2.05" Ø 30.5 +�0.5
0 1.20" + 0.02
0 33 +�0.5
0 1.30" + 0.02
0 5  0.20" 2  0.08" - 7  0.28"
D
DX D
Y 3.2      0.13"+0 2
  0
+0 008
  0
24
.1
0.
95
"+
0
01
6
  0
+
0
4
  0
N/A for heavy
 duty pushbutton
N
/A
 f
o
r
h
ea
vy
  d
ut
y
p
u
sh
b
ut
to
n
D
DX D
CY
B
0
2
 ABB PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING 53
1S
FC
15
10
8
5S
0
20
1
0
2